CONNECTORS, ELECTRICAL, RECTANGULAR,
MICROMINIATURE, NON-REMOVABLE CRIMP
CONTACTS, 2-WAY AND 4-WAY FOR SENSORS
BASED ON TYPE SNAPLITE
ESCC Detail Specification No. 3401/100
Issue 1 November 2024
Document Custodian: European Space Agency – see https://escies.org
Page 1 of 33

ISSUE 1
4.5.2.1.2 Contact Type (Variants 01 to 03)
The contact type for the connector shall be indicated by the following code letters:
Code Letter Contact Type
P Male
S Female
4.5.2.1.3 Termination Type and Length (Variants 01 to 03)
The termination type and length for the connector shall be indicated by the following codes:
(a) For Variant 01; Type: Pigtails (see Para. 4.4.4):
Code
Number
Applicable Wire ESCC
Detail Specification
Termination Wire Type
(ESCC Component Number)
00257 ESCC 3901/002 390100257B
00256 ESCC 3901/002 390100256B
00261 ESCC 3901/002 390100261B
01204 ESCC 3901/012 390101204B
01203 ESCC 3901/012 390101203B
01202 ESCC 3901/012 390101202B
01303 ESCC 3901/013 390101303B
01302 ESCC 3901/013 390101302B
01301 ESCC 3901/013 390101301B
The wire length and tolerance shall be indicated by the following codes:
Code Wire Length (cm) Tolerance (cm)
L00X 5 ≤ Wire Length < 10 -0 / +0.5
L0XX 10 ≤ Wire Length < 100 -0 / +3